
3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

S.No 

11 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

List of subjects taught in two years Diploma in Elementary Eduction (D.El.Ed) Course: 
First year Subject/s of D.El.Ed course. 

ii 

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 

ii 

iv 

V 

Subject Code 

D.EL.ED 501 
D.EL.ED 502 
D.El.ED 503 
D.EL.ED 504 
D.EL.ED 505 
D.EL.ED 506 
D.EL.ED 507 

D.EL.ED 508 
D.EL.ED 509 

D.EL.ED 510 
D.EL.ED 511 

D.EL.ED 512 

D.EL.ED 513 

D.EL.ED 514 

D.EL.ED 515 

D.EL .ED 516 

Name of Subject/ Course 

Childhood and the Development 
Contemporary Indian society 
Education, Society, Curriculum and learners 
Towards understanding the self 
Pedagogy across the Curriculum 
Understanding language and early literacy 
Mathematics Education for the primary school child 
Proficiency in English 
Creative Drama, fine arts and Education 
Note: Practical Examination only 
Children's Physical and Emotional Health, School Health and Education 
School internship 
Note: Practical Examination only 
Proficiency in Urdu 
Proficiency in Hindi 
Proficiency in Kashmiri 

Note: Practicals (Internal Assessment/External)Examination: 

Proficiency in Dogri 
Proficiency in Punjabi 
Note: A student has to opt any one subject from Serial No. 12 to 16. 
Total Marks Allotted First year out 900 

Internal Assessment will be from the Theory based content mentioned in the 

chapters/units in the respective subjects. 
Practical Examination will be only from the practical based content. 

A candidate shall be required to secure pass marks in theory, Practicals (Internal 
Assessment/External) examination separately and the same will be shown in the 

marks Sheet 

To pass Examination First year or 20d 

36% marks separately obtain 
assessment/External) examination. 

year in each paper candidate shall have to 

in theory and Practicals (Internal 

There is school Internship of 100 marks in First year of Diploma in Elementary 

Eduction and the necessary instruction/information regarding School internship 

is mentioned in the Syllabi with subject Code D.El.ED 511. 

Director Academics//-3 



List of subjects taught in two years Diploma in Elementary Eduction (D.El.Ed) Course: 
2nd year Subject/s of D.El. Ed Course. 
S. No 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

18 

14 

15 

16 

17 

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 

i 

Subject Code 

D.EL.ED 601 

D.EL.ED 602 

D.EL.ED 603 

D.EL.ED 604 

D.EL.Ed 605 

D.EL.ED 606 

D.EL.ED 607 

D.EL.ED 608 

D.EL.ED 609 

D.EL.ED 610 

D.EL.ED 611 

D.EL.ED 612 

D.EL.ED 613 

D.EL.ED 614 

D.EL.ED 615 

D.EL.ED 616 

D.EL.ED 617 

D.EL.ED 618 

Note: Explanation: 

...... 

Name of Subject/ Course 

Cognition learning and the Socio Cultural Context 

sheet. 

Teacher ldentity and School Culture 

School Culture, Leadership and Change 

examination. 

Pedagogy of Environmental Studies 

Pedagogy of English Language 

Social Science Education 
Language Eduction 

Mathematics Education 

Science Education 

Diversity, Gender and Inclusive Eduction 

Children's Physical and Emotional Health, 
School Health and Eduction 

Creative Drama, Fine Arts and Eduction 

School Internship: 
Planning: 60 marks 
Teaching: 80 marks 
Reflective Journal ands Record Keeping: 60 marks Total 200 marks 

Teaching of Urdu 

Teaching of Hindi 

Teaching of Kashmiri 

Teaching of Dogri. 

Teaching of Punjabi 

A Student has to opt any one subject from S.No. 6 to S.No. 9 and any one subject from S.No 14 to 18. 

Total marks First year out of 900 
Total Marks 2" year out of 900 

Grand Total 900+900= 1800 

Internal Assessment: Internal Assessment will be from the theory based content 

mentioned in the chapters/units in the respective subjects. 
Practical Examination: Practical examination will be only from the practical based 
content. 

A candidate shall be required to secure pass marks in theory, Practicals (internal 
Assessment/External examination) separately and the same will be shown in the marks 

To pass Examination First year or 2" year in each paper candidate shall have to obta in 
36% marks separately in theory and Practicals (internal assessment/Externa!) 

Director Acalemic/-o3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

