THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

List of subjects taught in two years Diploma in Elementary Eduction (D.El.Ed) Course:-

First year Subject/s of D.El.Ed course.

S.No	Subject Code	Name of Subject/ Course
1	D.EL.ED 501	Childhood and the Development
2	D.EL.ED 502	Contemporary Indian society
3	D.El.ED 503	Education, Society, Curriculum and learners
4	D.EL.ED 504	Towards understanding the self
5	D.EL.ED 505	Pedagogy across the Curriculum
6	D.EL.ED 506	Understanding language and early literacy
7	D.EL.ED 507	Mathematics Education for the primary school child
8	D.EL.ED 508	Proficiency in English
9	D.EL.ED 509	Creative Drama, fine arts and Education
		Note: Practical Examination only
10	D.EL.ED 510	Children's Physical and Emotional Health, School Health and Education
11	D.EL.ED 511	School internship
		Note: Practical Examination only
12	D.EL.ED 512	Proficiency in Urdu
13	D.EL.ED 513	Proficiency in Hindi
14	D.EL.ED 514	Proficiency in Kashmiri
15	D.EL.ED 515	Proficiency in Dogri
16	D.EL .ED 516	Proficiency in Punjabi
		Note: A student has to opt any one subject from Serial No. 12 to 16.
		Total Marks Allotted First year out 900

Note: Practicals (Internal Assessment/External)Examination:

- Internal Assessment will be from the Theory based content mentioned in the ichapters/units in the respective subjects.
- Practical Examination will be only from the practical based content. ii-
- A candidate shall be required to secure pass marks in theory, Practicals (Internal iii-Assessment /External) examination separately and the same will be shown in the marks Sheet
- To pass Examination First year or 2nd year in each paper candidate shall have to iv-Practicals (Internal marks separately in theory and 36% assessment/External) examination.
- There is school Internship of 100 marks in First year of Diploma in Elementary V-Eduction and the necessary instruction/information regarding School internship is mentioned in the Syllabi with subject Code D.El.ED 511.

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

.......0.......
List of subjects taught in two years Diploma in Elementary Eduction (D.El.Ed) Course:-

2nd year Subject/s of D.El.Ed Course

S. No	Subject/s of D.	
	oubject code	Name of Subject/ Course
1-	D.EL.ED 601	Cognition learning and the Socio Cultural Context
2-	D.EL.ED 602	Teacher Identity and School Culture
3-	D.EL.ED 603	School Culture, Leadership and Change
4-	D.EL.ED 604	Pedagogy of Environmental Studies
5-	D.EL.Ed 605	Pedagogy of English Language
6-	D.EL.ED 606	Social Science Education
7-	D.EL.ED 607	Language Eduction
8-	D.EL.ED 608	Mathematics Education
9-	D.EL.ED 609	Science Education
10-	D.EL.ED 610	Diversity, Gender and Inclusive Eduction
11-	D.EL.ED 611	Children's Physical and Emotional Health,
12-	D.EL.ED 612	School Health and Eduction Creative Drama, Fine Arts and Eduction
13-	D.EL.ED 613	School Internship:
13-	D.LL.LD 013	Planning: 60 marks
		Teaching: 80 marks
		Reflective Journal ands Record Keeping: 60 marks Total 200 marks
14-	D.EL.ED 614	Teaching of Urdu
15-	D.EL.ED 615	Teaching of Hindi
16-	D.EL.ED 616	Teaching of Kashmiri
17-	D.EL.ED 617	Teaching of Dogri.
18-	D.EL.ED 618	Teaching of Punjabi
		Total marks First year out of 900
		Total Marks 2 nd year out of 900
		Grand Total 900+900= 1800

A Student has to opt any one subject from S.No. 6 to S.No. 9 and any one subject from S.No 14 to 18.

Note: Explanation:

- i- Internal Assessment: Internal Assessment will be from the theory based content mentioned in the chapters/units in the respective subjects.
- ii- Practical Examination: Practical examination will be only from the practical based content.
- iii- A candidate shall be required to secure pass marks in theory, Practicals (internal Assessment/External examination) separately and the same will be shown in the marks sheet.
- To pass Examination First year or 2nd year in each paper candidate shall have to obtain 36% marks separately in theory and Practicals (internal assessment/External) examination.

Director Academic 11-03-22